
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3557
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2000
MODERNISATION OF PANVEL POST OFFICE
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government propose to modernise Post Office at Panvel in Maharashtra ;

(b) If so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR )

(A), (B) & (C) : Panvel Head Post Office has been partially modernised during 1996-97. The remaining modernisation work of Panvel Head post Office will be taken up during the current financial year i.e. 2000-2001.
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